
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR DECEMBER 2010
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

NOVEMBER 2010DECEMBER 2010 DECEMBER 2009
$1.23

2.2422
2.1981
0.1797

0.00081
19.24
17.21
15.44
16.68
16.67

3,090

35.79 %
11.46 %
44.79 %
7.96 %

3.77 %
3.19 %
5.73 %

215

1,219,472,700
37,084,870
72,258,219

90,137
1,110,039,474

+3.19 %

78,992,634
141,305,026
57,921,131
66,610,366
2,727,452

40,443,341
3,194,509

391,194,459
7,579,305

41,193,496
1,131,119

441,098,379
4,794,106

39,073,173
397,231,100

-3.51 %
1.72 %

-$0.02
1.5433
2.8751
0.1727

0.00080
15.99
14.25
14.98
15.01
14.96

3,152

39.28 %
12.75 %
32.37 %
15.60 %

3.75 %
3.16 %
5.74 %

241

1,087,745,372
57,438,685
58,924,275

110,428
971,271,984

+21.86 %

76,167,081
148,932,178
47,245,298
64,448,653
2,651,660

32,438,388
4,109,601

375,992,859
6,268,083

34,963,092
1,269,369

418,493,403
5,303,082

31,697,788
381,492,533

+3.82 %
1.77 %

$1.46
1.7952
2.1706
0.1852

0.00073
18.96
15.77
13.83
15.03
15.29

3,140

33.46 %
10.19 %
45.02 %
11.33 %

3.82 %
3.18 %
5.72 %

212

1,284,854,440
39,623,708
61,623,774

26,979
1,183,579,979

84,246,481
148,144,716
58,789,728
67,927,653
2,806,792

33,527,368
4,371,768

399,814,506
4,637,228

36,952,710
1,316,408

442,720,852
5,406,686

41,236,829
396,077,337

1.77 %



PAGE 2:   CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY JANUARY 20, 2011

CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE
TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+10.61
-0.53

+24.44
+5.40
+5.85
+3.70
+6.34

DECEMBER 2010 DECEMBER 2009

21.07
37.05
14.71
16.99
0.70
9.48

100.00

DECEMBER 2009

2,250,067
4,102,724
1,396,299
1,834,506

74,769
1,086,214

10,744,579

467,561
676,138
500,144
356,709
15,773

136,339
2,152,664

16.69 %

NOVEMBER 2010

12,897,243
83.31 %

DECEMBER 2010
7,836,068

11,318,710
6,821,962

42,860,797
16,621,277
2,972,985

-0-
51,343,864

500,825
140,276,488
10,212,603
2,895,732

127,168,153

r/
4,031,894

509,985,831
8,655,819

522,673,544
16,865,820
8,557,043

497,250,681

31,998,573
-0-

63,073,350
20,345,918

6,448
115,424,289

5,212,341
21,822,408
88,389,540

41
77

69,324,674

7,520,040
11,978,838
8,152,271

40,176,932
9,822,994
2,987,611
5,390,531

52,449,599
8,667,726

147,146,542
13,255,945
10,029,580

123,861,017

r/
-0-

350,633,666
1,956

350,635,622
32,999,861
3,214,839

314,420,922

20,793,176
-0-

138,070,158
12,554,029

52,442
171,469,805

5,879,797
14,092,496

151,497,512

40
81

79,051,810

2,187,211
4,255,137
1,349,410
1,854,195

71,041
1,038,620

10,755,614

269,792
549,127
174,632
224,794
14,496

140,348
1,373,189

11.32 %
12,128,803

88.68 %

7,580,420
11,286,362
5,810,360

42,998,883
14,225,180
2,942,327

-0-
45,991,470

199,540
131,034,542

8,542,268
1,865,112

120,627,162

r/
4,415,407

543,998,232
8,709,642

557,123,281
20,151,264
4,251,873

532,720,144

44,079,474
-0-

93,752,367
16,135,751

8,173
153,975,765

5,523,490
14,296,939

134,155,336

41
NA/
NA/


